Family Law

1 July 2014 (Tuesday) I 2:30 pm to 5:00 pm
Raja Aziz Addruse Auditorium
Bar Council, 15 Leboh Pasar Besar
50050 Kuala Lumpur

Registration fees

Members of the Bar RM150 Non-Members RM250 Pupils in Chambers RM100 Law Students RM100

CPD Code: T3/01072014/BC/BC144096/2

Registration for the seminar will begin at 2:00 pm

This seminar is ideal for Members who have up to five years' experience in handling family law matters, and will include discussions on the basic law and cases as well as the relevant procedures. It will be interactive and Members are expected to participate in the question-and-answer sessions. Participants are also advised to bring along the following statutes: Law Reform (Marriage and Divorce) Act 1976, Divorce and Matrimonial Proceedings Rules 1980, Law Reform (Marriage and Divorce) Rules 1982, Married Women and Children (Maintenance) Act 1950, Guardianship of Infants Act 1961, and Courts of Judicature Act 1964.

*Training Category: General | Suitable for all Members

About the Speaker

Pushpa Ratnam is an advocate and solicitor admitted to the High Court of Malaya in 1994. She served the London Judiciary as a Legal Advisor to Magistrates until 1994. During her five years in service, she gained significant experience in the area of family law in the United Kingdom. This has been enhanced by her continued assistance to various local and international women's groups and organisations. In the course of legal practice, she has presented several papers at national forums, and spoken at Kuala Lumpur Bar Committee and Bar Council forums on family law, domestic violence and gender issues.

To register and pay online, please click <u>here</u>.

Places are limited and registration is on a first-come, first-served basis.

Cancellations must be made in writing. There will be no refunds for cancellations made after **27 June 2014 (Friday)** but substitutions are allowed. The organiser reserves the right to modify, cancel or postpone the event, should circumstances arise that make such action necessary, whereupon all registration fees paid will be refunded.

Points for the Continuing Professional Development ("CPD") Scheme will not be awarded to Members of the Bar who arrive more than 15 minutes late, are not present throughout the event, or leave before its scheduled end.

Please direct all correspondence (including completed registration forms and proof of payment) and enquiries to:

Mohd Fazli Rosman (03-2050 2105); or Vilashini Vijayan (03-2050 2095) Email: cpd@malaysianbar.org.my Fax: 03-2050 2112



Organised by Bar Council 15 Leboh Pasar Besar 50050 Kuala Lumpur Tel: 03-2050 2050

* Please note that the parking lot be ade the Bar Council building has been closed due to angoing construction.

Family Law

1 July 2014 (Tuesday) | 2:30 pm to 5:00 pm

Raja Aziz Addruse Auditorium Bar Council, 15 Leboh Pasar Besar 50050 Kuala Lumpur

Registration fees

Members of the Bar RM150 | Non-Members RM250 Pupils in Chambers RM100 | Law Students RM100 CPD Code: T3/01072014/BC/BC144096/2

To register and pay online, please click <u>here</u>.

I would like to register for the event (all fields must be completed):

☐Member of the Bar

☐Pupil in Chambers

□Law Student

□Non-Member (*Tick where applicable*)

Fmail·

Name:

Membership No (for Members of the Bar only):_____

Name of Firm / Organisation:

Address:

rei:_

Fax:_

Date:_

Signature:

The personal information that you provide to the Bar Council, whether now or in the future, may be used, recorded, stored, disclosed or otherwise processed by or on behalf of the Bar Council for the purposes of facilitation and organisation of this event, research and audit, and maintenance of a participant database for the promotion of this event, and such ancillary services as may be relevant.

* Please note that the parking lot beside the Bar Council building has been closed due to ongoing construction.

Payment options:

- (1) Direct deposit to Hong Leong Bank Berhad, No 9 Jalan Tun Tan Cheng Lock, 50000 Kuala Lumpur (Account: 283-00-00108-6; SWIFT code: HLBBMYKL);
- (2) Cheque or bank draft, payable to "Bar Council"; or
- (3) Cash payment, at the ground floor of the Bar Council Secretariat.

All payments must be made in advance of the event, and include all bank charges. Registration will be confirmed once proof of payment is provided by email or fax, and full payment is received.

Places are limited and registration is on a first-come, first-served basis.

Cancellations must be made in writing. There will be no refunds for cancellations made after **27 June 2014** (**Friday**) but substitutions are allowed. The organiser reserves the right to modify, cancel or postpone the event, should circumstances arise that make such action necessary, whereupon all registration fees paid will be refunded.

Points for the Continuing Professional Development ("CPD") Scheme will not be awarded to Members of the Bar who arrive more than 15 minutes late, are not present throughout the event, or leave before its scheduled end.

Please direct all correspondence (including completed registration forms and proof of payment) and enquiries to:

Mohd Fazli Rosman (03-2050 2105); or Vilashini Vijayan (03-2050 2095) Email: cpd@malaysianbar.org.my Fax: 03-2050 2112



Organised by Bar Council 15 Leboh Pasar Besar 50050 Kuala Lumpur Tel: 03-2050 2050